Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (A-I).

No.Per(AP)AB(12)-4/201\$

Dated Shimla-2, the 16th August, 2013.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to relieve Sh. Bharat Khera, IAS(HP:95) Secretary(GAD,SAD, Parliament Affairs, Sainik Welfare) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh holding additional charge of Divisional Commissioner, Shimla from his duties to attend Long Term Foreign Training Programme on Executive Master in Public Administration(EMPA) scheduled to be held at Maxwell School, Syracuse, University, USA to commence in August, 2013, with immediate effect.

By Order

Sudripta Roy,
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.
Dated Shimla-2,the 16th August, 2013.

Endst. No. As above. Copy to:-

- 1. All the Addl. Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P. Shimla-2.
- 2. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P. Shimla-2.
- 3. The Pr. Secretary to the Chief Minister, H.P. Shimla-2.
- 4. The Pr. Resident Commissioner, Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Himachal Bhawan, 27-Sikandra Road, New Delhi.
- 5. Sh. Bharat Khera, IAS, Secretary (GAD, SAD, Parliament Affairs, Sainik Welfare) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 6. The Pr. Private Secretary to the Chief Minister, HP, Shimla-2.
- 7. The Divisional Commissioner, Shimla/Deputy Commissioner, Shimla
- 8. The Director, HIPA, Shimla-12.
- 9. The Controller(F&A)Deptt. of Personnel, HP Sectt. Shimla-2.
 - 10. The Incharge (Biometric Cell) HP Secretariat, Shimla-2.
 - 11. Personal/Guard file.

(Dr.Man Singh)

Additional Secretary (Pers) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

0177-2622686